

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:

Repatriation of employees of J&K Legislative Assembly.

Reference:

No. CEO-ELEC/1/2024-I/153-54 dated: 19.09.2024, from the office of

Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

Government Order No.1700-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:03.10.2024

It is hereby ordered that all employees belonging to the J&K Legislative Assembly, deployed in various Departments/Offices by the General Administration Department from time to time, shall immediately report in the office of Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly, Jammu/Srinagar.

Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly, shall furnish details of noncompliance in this regard, if any, to the General Administration Department within a period of one week from the date of issuance of this order.

All the officials shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

Dated:03.10.2024

No. GAD-ESTB/201/2021-02-GAD

Copy to:

1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).

2. Director General of Police, J&K.

- 3. Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 5. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 6. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 7. Director General, Prosecution, J&K.
- 8. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 9. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 10. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 11. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 12. Registrar, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 13. All Heads of the Departments/Managing Directors.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 15. Director Information, J&K.
- 16. Chief Executive Officer, Jammu and Kashmir e-Governance Agency
- 17. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 18. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 19. Director, National Cadet Corps.
- 20. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission/J&K Services Selection Board/State Election Commission/J&K Water Resources Regulatory Authority/J&K Khadi & Village Industries Board.
- 21. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly.
- 22. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 23. Private Secretary to Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 24. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 25. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 26. Private Secretary to Ld. Advocate General, J&K.
- 27. Government Order/Stock file/Website, GAD. "Hind and Urdu Versions shall folloy

(Rohit Sharma)JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government